

Fab@School Maker Studio Privacy Policy

FableVision Learning, LLC ("us", "we", or "our") is the developer of the Fab@School Maker Studio technology-based learning solution and operates two sites in conjunction with the program https://products.fablevisionlearning.com/ which is the teacher/admin portal and https://www.fabmakerstudio.com/ which is the student portal (the "Sites). The former controls access for the latter.

We take the privacy of our customers seriously. We are committed to safeguarding your privacy while providing a personalized and valuable service. This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information we receive from users of the Sites.

Overview

This Privacy Policy statement explains the data processing practices of FVL. If you have any requests concerning your personal information or any questions about these practices please contact us by e---mail at info@fablevisionlearning.com. We encourage you to periodically review this statement as it may change at any time at our sole discretion.

We use your Personal Information only for providing use of the software and improving the Sites. By using the Sites, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

Our sites may contain links to third party sites, which are not subject to this privacy policy. FVL does not endorse and is not responsible for the privacy practices or content on these sites. We recommend that you read the privacy policy of any such sites that you visit.

Information Collection and Use

While using our Sites, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to your name ("Personal Information").

The elements of your Data that we collect and hold may include:

- Name
- School/account name
- E-mail address of administrators or teachers
- IP address and browser information
- Status of users as administrator, teacher/student



Student Project Work

The program allows users to create designs which may be stored on the user computer, or the user's Google Drive or within our site. We do not have access to know the identity of the student for any individual work and it can only be indentified to us by a school. Access is only available by our technical development team and not program administrators and it would only accessed if identified to us by a school.

Log Data

Like many site operators, we collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our Sites ("Log Data"). This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser type, browser version, the pages of our Site that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages and other statistics.

Communications

We may use Personal Information labelled as "teacher" or "administrator" to contact you with information that will assist you in delivering the educational experience to students. We may also send our newsletters and other company information which you are free to unsubscribe to at any time. Student emails are not collected or used by the system and we do not communicate with students.

Use of Cookies and Other Tracking Devices

Cookies are files with small amount of data, which may include an anonymous unique identifier. Cookies are sent to your browser from a web site and stored on your computer's hard drive.

Like many sites, we use "cookies" to collect information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our sites.

We do not use any tracking devices to track your usage of the Internet on other sites not operated by other sites. If you are a registered user this may include your name and email address for verification purposes.

Security

We have appropriate measures in place to help ensure that our users' Data is protected against unauthorized access or use, alteration, unlawful or accidental destruction and accidental loss. Although we make reasonable efforts to protect your Personal Information from loss, misuse, or



alteration by third parties, you should be aware that there is always some risk involved in transmitting information over the Internet. There is also some risk that thieves could find a way to thwart our security systems.

Children Under 13

We respect the privacy of children, and do not collect any more personal information than reasonably necessary to enable them to use Fab@School Maker Studio. For more information, please see our COPPA statement.

We do not intentionally collect any information on children under 13 years of age. We will undertake to delete any details of such users where a parent or guardian has notified us that any such details have been obtained.

Changes To This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is effective as of 16 February 2018 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page.

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the Service after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, or by placing a prominent notice on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@fablevisionlearning.com.